ORDER DENYING PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION

Kenneth Frank Irek, Plaintiff

<u>V.</u>

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund

For Client Protection, Defendant

```
and
```

The Supreme Court of New Jersey, Defendant

From:

Superior Court of New Jersey, Appellate Division Docket No. A-001384-20-T4 Supreme Court Docket No. 087153 File Date: November 1, 2022

> This page is for information only and is Not part of the attached document(s). It was created by Kenneth F. Irek for clarification and indexing.

NJDISBARRED.COM-Index (P2)(16)

FILED, Clerk of the Supreme Court, 07 Nov 2022, 087153

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY C-231 September Term 2022 087153

Kenneth Frank Irek,

Plaintiff-Petitioner,

v.

ORDER

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection and the Supreme Court of New Jersey,

Defendants-Respondents.

A petition for certification of the judgment in A-001384-20 having been submitted to this Court, and the Court having considered the same;

It is ORDERED that the petition for certification is denied, with costs.

WITNESS, the Honorable Stuart Rabner, Chief Justice, at Trenton, this 1st day of November, 2022.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT